General Description
The Himalaya series of voltage regulator ICs, power
modules, and chargers enable cooler, smaller, and
simpler power-supply solutions. The MAX17552/
MAX17552A/MAX17552B high-efficiency, high-voltage,
Himalaya synchronous step-down DC-DC converters
with integrated MOSFETs operate over a 4V to 60V input
voltage range. The converters can deliver output current

Chip Information
PROCESS: BiCMOS
Ordering Information
www.analog.com Analog Devices  │  21
MAX17552/MAX17552A/
MAX17552B
60V, 100mA, Ultra-Small, High-Efficiency,
 Synchronous Step-Down DC-DC Converter
with 22μA No-Load Supply Current
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
0 2/14 Initial release —
1 6/14 Added statement regarding EN/UVLO connection 11
2 2/15 Updating to include MAX17552A 1-20
3 6/15 Included small solution-size TOCs in Typical Operating Characteristics section
and updated Typical Application Circuit diagrams
2, 6–10,
19, 20
4 9/17
Updated Features and Benefits, Mode Selection (MODE), Setting the Input
Undervoltage-Lockout Level, and Power Dissipation sections. Updated the
Electrical Characteristics table global characteristics. Inserted new Note 1 and
updated Absolute Maximum Ratings, and added TOC50 and TOC51.
1, 3–5,
11, 14,
17–18
5 8/18 Updated the Mode Selection (MODE) section. 14
6 4/20
Added MAX17552B to the title and figures; updated the General Description,
Benefits and Features, Package Information, Electrical Characteristics,
Pin Configuration, Pin Description, Detailed Description, Mode Selection
(MODE), External Clock Synchronization, RESET Output, Overcurrent Protection,
Transient Protection, PCB Layout Guidelines, and Ordering Information sections;
updated TOC31
1–23
7 7/21
Updated General Description and Benefits and Features, removed Typical
Application Circuit diagram, updated Electrical Characteristics table, updated
Typical Operating Characteristics, updated Enable Input (EN/UVLO) and Soft-
Start (SS) section, updated Overcurrent Protection section, updated Ordering
Information table
1, 2, 5–7, 11,
14, 16, 22
Revision History
MAX17552/MAX17552A/
MAX17552B
60V, 100mA, Ultra-Small, High-Efficiency,
 Synchronous Step-Down DC-DC Converter
with 22μA No-Load Supply Current
w w w . a n a l o g . c o m Analog Devices  │  22
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no responsibility is
assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use.Specifications subject to change without notice. No license is granted by implicationor
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices. Trademarks andregistered trademarks are the
property of their respective owners.
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Maxim Integrated:
  MAX17552ATB+T  MAX17552AUB+T  MAX17552AUB+